

KOT PS-200/2013 (Reg. No. 200/2013)
CNR No. - WBCB09-0000 -20
J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 54

Date: 03.01.2023

Today is fixed for Evidence of CSW-1 & CSW-2.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is absent by filling time petition on the ground stated therein in the petition through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the CCL verbally prays for issuing guardian notice of the CCL on the ground that there has been no communication with the CCL or his guardian.

Heard and considered.

Issue guardian notice upon the guardian of the CCL atonce.

One S/R upon CSW-1 namely Ajimuddin Mia along with report with photocopy of death certificate of Ajimuddin Mia is filed by SI of Kotwali PS duly forwarded by I.C of Kotwali PS.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Perused the report, where by it appears that CSW-1 namely Ajimuddin Mia has expired on 15-01-2021.

Let CSW-1 be expunged from the list of witnesses in the C.S.

D.A. to make necessary note in the CS.

Issue summon upon CSW-2 & CSW-3.

Fix **06-02-2023** for Evidence of CSW-2 & CSW-3.

D/C

Sd/-
Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar