

Kotwali -200/2013(Regd No:200/13)

CNR No. - WBCB09-0000 -2013

J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 57

Date: 11-05-2023

Today is fixed for S/R of Summon of CSW-5 & CSW-6 and evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Counsel.

Received one compliance report fro SI Dibyendu Mitra of Kotwali PS regarding CSW-6 namely Marjina Bibi along with a Certificate from Pradhan of Moamari Gram Panchayat stating that the above mentioned witness is not a permanent resident of Baro Atharokota.

Perused. Let it e kept with the record.

As such, let CSW-6 be expunged from the list of prosecution witnesses.

D.A. to note in the C.S.

S/R of Summon of CSW-5 is received as duly served but she has not turned up before this Board today.

Hence, issue B/W/A upon CSW-5.

Issue summon upon CSW-7 & CSW-8.

D.A. to comply.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 22-06-2023 for E/R of B/W/A of CSW-5 & S/R of Summon of CSW-7 & CSW-8 and evidence.

D/C

Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate	Sd/- (Smt.Runu Ganguly) Board Member	Sd/- (Smt.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member	Sd (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Juvenile Justice Board Cooch behar	Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar