

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 58

Date: 22.06.2023

Today is fixed for E/R of B/W/A of CSW-5 and evidence of CSW-7 & CSW-8.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is represented by a petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C. through his Ld. Counsel.

Received one execution report along with Memo of arrest, P.R.Bond and bail bond from SI Raju Roy regarding CSW-5 namely Abiya Bibi.

Let it be kept with the record.

CSW-5 is present before this Board today. She is examined in chief as PW-1 but her examination is deferred on the prayer of Ld. PP.

Ld. PP in-charge of this case files one deferred petition on the ground stated therein. Let it be kept with the record.

As such, CSI of Sadar Court, Cooch Behar is directed to produce seized alat in c/w this case before this Board on next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the CSI of Sadar Court, Cooch Behar.

Issue summon upon CSW-5.

D.A. to comply.

Fix 24-07-2023 for evidence.

D/C

Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt.Runu Ganguly) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch behar	Sd/- (Sri.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar
---	--	---	---