

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 59

Date: 24.07.2023

Today is fixed for Evidence of CSW-5/PW-1.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is present before this Board by filing hazira.

One witness i.e. CSW-5(PW-1) whose examination in chief was deferred on 22-06-2023 is resumed today. She is examined in chief, cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-1 after completion of deposition.

Received one compliance report from SI Sudhabrata Mukherjee of Kotwali PS regarding the seized alamat. Let it be kept with the record.

Thus, CSI of Sadar Court, Cooch Behar is directed to produce seized alamat in c/w this case before this Board on next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the CSI of Sadar Court, Cooch Behar.

Ld. PP-in-Charge files a petition u/s-311 of Cr.P.C. and prays for issuing summon upon the scriber who wrote the written complaint on behalf of the complainant.

Heard the Ld. PP and the Ld. Advocate for the Defense.

Considering the Scriber as one of the vital witness of this case, his evidence is required for the proper adjudication of this case.

As such, the prayer of the Ld. PP stands allowed.

The Scriber be summoned by this Board by invoking Sec-311 of Cr.P.C.

Issue Summon upon scriber namely Habedur Rahaman, L.C No-08272, Cooch Behar.

Issue summon upon CSW-2.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **24-08-2023** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate	Sd/- (Smt.Runu Ganguly) Board Member	Sd/- (Sri.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member	Sd/- (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Juvenile Justice Board Cooch behar	Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar