

Kotwali PS-200/2013 (Reg. No: 200/13)  
J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR  
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR  
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 60**

**Date: 24-08-2023**

Today the case is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is represented by a petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C. through his Ld. Advocate.

CSW-2 is present before this Board today. He is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-2 in this case.

**Issue summon upon CSW-7 & CSW-8.**

**Issue fresh summon upon Scriber namely Habedur Rahaman, L.C. No-08272, Cooch Behar.**

**D.A. to comply.**

Fix **06-10-2023** for evidence.

D/C

<b>Sd/-</b> (Smt. Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	<b>Sd/-</b> (Smt. Runa Ganguly) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	<b>Sd/-</b> (Shi. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	<b>Sd/-</b> (Smt. Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar
--	---	--	--