

Kotwali PS-200/2013 (Reg. No. 200/2013)
J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 66

Date: 30.04.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is represented by filling a petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C through his Ld. Counsel.

One witness i.e. CSW-9 has turned up before this Board today. She is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-6.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-10 and CSW-11.

D.A to comply

Fix 13-06-2024 for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-
(Smt.Peden Dukpa)	(Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)	(Smt Runa Ganguly)	(Smt.Peden Dukpa)
Principal Magistrate	Board Member	Board Member	Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar