

Kotwali PS-200/2013 (Reg. No. GR-205/2013)
CNR No: WBCB09-000 -2024
J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 70

Date: 11.09.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP-in-Charge of this case is present before this Board. Members of this Board are also present.

No witness has turned up before this Board.

Received S/R upon CSW-12 namely Nur Hossain, S/o-Sonauila Miah of Balarampur with an endoresment "that he is under going detention at Tufanganj SD Correctional Home".

As such, issue Production Warrant upon the said CSW-12 namely Nur Hossain, S/o-Sonauila Miah at once.

The Superintendent, Tufanganj SD Correctional Home is directed to produce the said witness before this Board on 25.09.2024.

Let a copy of this order along with production warrant be sent to Superintendent, Tufanganj SD Correctional Home at once.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-10 & CSW-11.

Fix **25.09.2024** for production of witness namely Nur Hossain and evidence.

D/C

Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-
(Smt.Peden Dukpa)	(Smt. Runa Ganguly)	(Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)	(Smt.Peden Dukpa)
Principal Magistrate	Board Member	Board Member	Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board	Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar	Cooch Behar