

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR  
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR  
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 71**

**Date: 25.09.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP-in-Charge of this case is present before this Board. Members of this Board are also present.

No witness has turned up before this Board.

Received compliance report regarding CSW-11 namely Abdar Mia of Kaloserghat, PS-Kotwali, cooch Behar.

Also Received a report from Tufanganj Sub. Correctional Home regarding production of witness namely Nur Hossain.

Perused the same. Let the same be kept with the record.

**Issue fresh summon upon CSW-10, CSW-11 & CSW-12.**

Fix **06.11.2024** for evidence.

**Issue fresh summon upon CSW-13 and CSW-14 through CMOH, Cooch behar.**

**Issue fresh summon upon CSW-15 through R.O, Police Line, Cooch behar.**

Fix **07.11.2024** for evidence.

**D.A to Comply.**

D/C

<b>Sd/-</b> (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	<b>Sd/-</b> (Smt. Runa Ganguly) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	<b>Sd/-</b> (Shi.Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	<b>Sd/-</b> (Smt.Peden Dukpa) Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar
---	---	---	---