

Kotwali PS-200/2013 (Reg. No. GR-205/2013)  
CNR No: WBCB09-000 -2024  
J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 74**

**Date: 05.12.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. One of the Members of this Board is also present.

CCL on bail is represented by filing a petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the CCL submits before the Board that there is hardly any connection left with the CCL and thus prays for issuing Guardian Notice upon guardian of the CCL.

Heard and considered. Prayer of Ld. Advocate stands allowed.

**Issue Guardian Notice upon guardian of the CCL at once.**

One witness i.e. CSW-18 namely Dr. Subrata Halder has turned up before this Board today. He is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-8.

Through his evidence, C/C of postmortem report of deceased namely Parjina Bibi duly prepared and signed by him has been marked as Exhibit-3.

Let it be kept with the record.

Todate.

D/C

Sd/-

(Smt. Peden Dukpa)  
Ld.Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Runa Ganguly)  
Member  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar

Sd/-

(Smt. Peden Dukpa)  
Ld.Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar