

Kotwali PS-200/2013 (Reg. No. GR-205/2013)
CNR No: WBCB09-000 -2024
J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 79
Date: 18.03.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL on bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Two witnesses i.e. CSW-15 namely ASI Nanda Dulal Mahato has turned up before this Board today. He is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-11.

Through his evidence, some of the documents have been marked as Exhibits.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. PP-in-charge of this Board has filed a petition with a prayer for exhibiting the C/C of Inquest Report of the deceased Parjina Bibi by invoking section 294 of Cr.P.C. The said petition is seen by the Ld. Advocate of the CCL.

Heard the Ld. PP-in-charge.

Heard the Ld. Defence Counsel for the CCL who raised no objection.

Perused the petition filed by the Ld. PP-in-charge.

C/C of Inquest Report of the deceased Parjina Bibi is one of the vital documents in this case and it is prepared by Nilanjan Mandal (Executive Magistrate) during his duty hours and the same does not require any formal proof.

As such, by invoking section 294 of Cr.P.C, the potency test report be marked as Exhibit-8 (collectively).

Let it be kept with the record.

Todate.

D/C

Sd/-
(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld.Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt. Runa Ganguly)
Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld.Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar