

Kotwali PS-200/2013 (Reg. No. GR-205/2013)
CNR No: WBCB09-000 -2024
J.O. Code - WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 80
Date: 19.03.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. One of the members of this Board is also present.

CCL on bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

No witnesses have turned up before this Board today.

S/R of summon upon CSW-22 has been received along with death certificate.

Perused the same. It appears to me that CSW-22 namely SI P.K Das of Kotwali PS has expired on 25-04-2020. As such let CSW-22 be expunged from the list of prosecution witnesses.

D.A. to note in the C.S.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-14 through CMOH, Cooch Behar.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-23 through R.O, Police Line, Cooch Behar.

D.A to comply.

Fix **21-04-2025** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-
(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld.Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld.Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar